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(sean.beatty(@nrgenergy.com); Kito, Michele (michele kito@cpuc.ca.gov);
policy@efficiencycouncil.org (policy@efficiencycouncil.org); jkeyes@kfwlaw.com
(keyes@kfwlaw.com); ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com (ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com);
rogerl47@aol.com (rogerl47@aol.com); Lee, Audrey (audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov);
rogerv@mid.org (rogerv@mid.org); jderosa@ces-ltd.com (jderosa@ces-ltd.com);
berlin@susieberlinlaw.com (berlin@susieberlinlaw.com); mbruce@ecoact.org
(mbruce@ecoact.org); gfishman@ecoact.org (gfishman@ecoact.org);
rvillarreal@earthjustice.org (rvillarreal@earthjustice.org); ames_doug@yahoo.com
(ames_doug@yahoo.com); willem.fadrhonc@stem.com
(willem.fadrhonc@stem.com); janderson@viridityenergy.com
(janderson@viridityenergy.com); janderson@viridityenergy.com
(janderson(@viridityenergy.com); irene@igc.org (irene@igc.org);
aadeyeye@earthjustice.org (aadeyeye@earthjustice.org); agassner(@enbala.com
(agassner@enbala.com); Salvacion, Lisa-Marie (lisa-marie.salvacion@cpuc.ca.gov);
Gupta, Aloke (aloke.gupta@cpuc.ca.gov); philha@astound.net
(philha@astound.net); Patrick, Steve (SDPatrick@semprautilities.com); Yamagata,
Joy C. (JYamagata@semprautilities.com); James.J. Hirsch@gmail.com

(James.J Hirsch@gmail.com); sswaroop@marinenergy.com
(sswaroop@marinenergy.com); JWaen@MarinEnergy.com
(JWaen@MarinEnergy.com); chinman@caiso.com (chinman@caiso.com);
rcounihan@enernoc.com (rcounihan@enernoc.com); jgoodin@caiso.com
(jgoodin@caiso.com); cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com
(cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com); David. Weidberg@)jci.com

(David. Weidberg@jci.com); Li, Xian M. (Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov); Gannon, Jaime
Rose (JaimeRose.Gannon@cpuc.ca.gov); Liang-Uejio, Scarlett (scarlett.liang-
uejio@cpuc.ca.gov); Morgenstern, Joy (joy.morgenstern@cpuc.ca.gov); Gubman,
Joanna (Joanna.Gubman@cpuc.ca.gov); carl.silsbee@sce.com
(carl.silsbee@sce.com); tomk@mid.org (tomk@mid.org); jshields@ssjid.com
(jshields@ssjid.com); Ciupagea, Radu (radu.ciupagea@cpuc.ca.gov);
joel.gamoran@c3energy.com (joel.gamoran@c3energy.com);

Paul . Karr@Trilliantlnc.com (Paul Karr@Trilliantinc.com); elaine.s. kwei@pjc.com
(elaine.s. kwei@pjc.com); klaughlin@viridityenergy.com
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Dave Hanna@itron.com (Dave.Hanna@itron.com); dcengel@fscgroup.com
(dcengel@fscgroup.com); sschare@summitblue.com (sschare@summitblue.com);
dwylie@aswengineering.com (dwylie@aswengineering.com); eric@strategyi.com
(eric@strategyi.com); sdebroff(@rhoads-sinon.com (sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com);
Buch, Daniel (Daniel. Buch@cpuc.ca.gov); barrettlarry@comcast.net
(barrettlarry@comecast.net); Chow, Dorris (dorris.chow(@cpuc.ca.gov);
kcooney@summitblue.com (kcooney@summitblue.com); rdj@att.com
(rdj@att.com); Gokhale, Sudheer K. (sudheer.gokhale@cpuc.ca.gov);
apetersen@rhoads-sinon.com (apetersen@rhoads-sinon.com);
deane.burk@water.ca.gov (deane.burk@water.ca.gov); miino@rhoads-sinon.com
(miino@rhoads-sinon.com); ka-wing.poon@sce.com (ka-wing.poon(@sce.com);
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crest.com); jskromer@gmail.com (jskromer@gmail.com); bboice02@yahoo.com
(bboice02@yahoo.com); Dadras, Shada
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SxDh); gesmith@ecsny.com
(gesmith@ecsny.com); Nataloni, Pamela (pamela.nataloni@cpuc.ca.gov);
janders@caiso.com (janders@caiso.com); Gruendling, Paula
(paula.gruendling@cpuc.ca.gov); joyce.leung@sce.com (joyce. leung@sce.com);
ted@energy-solution.com (ted@energy-solution.com); David.Lowrey@sce.com
(David.Lowrey@sce.com); smithmj@calpine.com (smithmj@calpine.com);
cpjoe@geplic.com (cpjoe@geplic.com); rmettling@bluepointenergy.com
(rmettling@bluepointenergy.com); kmkiener@cox.net (kmkiener@cox.net);
ja_boothe@yahoo.com (ja_boothe@yahoo.com);
dan.violette@navigantconsulting.com (dan.violette@navigantconsulting.com);
david.reed@sce.com (david.reed@sce.com); steven@sfpower.org
(steven@sfpower.org); Sullivan, Timothy J. (timothy.sullivan@cpuc.ca.gov);
california@opower.com (california@opower.com); garwacrd@sce.com
(garwacrd@sce.com); mark.s. martinez@sce.com (mark.s. martinez@sce.com);
jeff@jbsenergy.com (jeff@jbsenergy.com); emalone(@synapse-energy.com
(emalone@synapse-energy.com); policy@tendrilinc.com (policy@tendrilinc.com);
stephen.baker@constellation.com (stephen.baker@constellation.com); Kaneshiro,
Bruce (bruce.kaneshiro@cpuc.ca.gov); andrea.horwatt@sce.com
(andrea.horwatt@sce.com); Davidson, Lisa (LDavidson@sempra.com); Barker,
David (DBarker@semprautilities.com); Nelson, Steven C. (SNelson@sempra.com);
Faustino, Annlyn (AFaustino@semprautilities.com); Smith, Kathryn
(KSmith2@semprautilities.com); CEC - David Hungerford

(Dhungerf(@energy .state.ca.us); California Manufacturers Association - Rothrock,
Dorothy (drothrock@cmta.net); Karen@HerterEnergy.com
(Karen@HerterEnergy.com)

Bec:
Subject: RE: SDG&E Response filed in R13-09-011 on October 21

ALJ Hymes,

The Revised Response of SDG&E in R. 13-09-001, correcting five minor errors in the
Appendix of the pleading that was filed Monday is attached. The errors that have been
corrected to the Appendix that is attached to the attached Revised Response are identified
below:

Page Existing text Change to
3. Customer on CPP, identify types of 3. Customers on CPP: identify types
businesses that could most utilize and of businesses that could most utilize

SB GT&S 0148159


mailto:pmcleod@fmsch.com
mailto:pmcleod@fmsch.com
mailto:tylerb@poweritsolutions.com
mailto:tylerb@poweritsolutions.com
mailto:bschuman@pacific-crest.com
mailto:bschuman@pacific-crest.com
mailto:bschuman@pacific-crest.com
mailto:jskromer@gmail.com
mailto:jskromer@gmail.com
mailto:bboice02@yahoo.com
mailto:bboice02@yahoo.com
mailto:gesmith@ecsny.com
mailto:gesmith@ecsny.com
mailto:pamela.nataloni@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:janders@caiso.com
mailto:janders@caiso.com
mailto:paula.gruendling@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:joyce.leung@sce.com
mailto:joyce.leung@sce.com
mailto:ted@energy-solution.com
mailto:ted@energy-solution.com
mailto:David.Lowrey@sce.com
mailto:David.Lowrey@sce.com
mailto:smithmj@calpine.com
mailto:smithmj@calpine.com
mailto:cpjoe@gepllc.com
mailto:cpjoe@gepllc.com
mailto:rmettling@bluepointenergy.com
mailto:rmettling@bluepointenergy.com
mailto:kmkiener@cox.net
mailto:kmkiener@cox.net
mailto:ja_boothe@yahoo.com
mailto:ja_boothe@yahoo.com
mailto:dan.violette@navigantconsulting.com
mailto:dan.violette@navigantconsulting.com
mailto:david.reed@sce.com
mailto:david.reed@sce.com
mailto:steven@sfpower.org
mailto:steven@sfpower.org
mailto:timothy.sullivan@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:califomia@opower.com
mailto:califomia@opower.com
mailto:garwacrd@sce.com
mailto:garwacrd@sce.com
mailto:mark.s.martinez@sce.com
mailto:mark.s.martinez@sce.com
mailto:jeff@jbsenergy.com
mailto:jeff@jbsenergy.com
mailto:emalone@synapse-energy.com
mailto:emalone@synapse-energy.com
mailto:policy@tendrilinc.com
mailto:policy@tendrilinc.com
mailto:stephen.baker@constellation.com
mailto:stephen.baker@constellation.com
mailto:bmce.kaneshiro@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:andrea.horwatt@sce.com
mailto:andrea.horwatt@sce.com
mailto:LDavidson@sempra.com
mailto:DBarker@semprautilities.com
mailto:SNelson@sempra.com
mailto:AFaustino@semprautilities.com
mailto:KSmith2@semprautilities.com
mailto:Dhungerf@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:drothrock@cmta.net
mailto:Karen@HerterEnergy.com
mailto:Karen@HerterEnergy.com

A-4

A-4

A-5

A-5

benefit from automated technologies,

and benefit from automated

or test methods to encourage adoption technologies, or test methods to

and installation of devices.

Group A: Install Programmable

Communicating Thermostats with built

in displays into at least 500 small
businesses

Group B: Install automated devices
such as A/C cycling, pool pump
automated shut-offs, lighting control
devices into at least 500 businesses.

encourage adoption and installation of
devices.

Group A: Install Programmable
Communicating Thermostats with
built in displays into at least 600 small
businesses

Group B: Install automated devices
such as A/C cycling, pool pump
automated shut-offs, lighting control
devices into at least 700 businesses.

(May have sub groups that display data (May have sub groups that display
real-time, 24 hours late, 48 hours later data real-time, 24 hours late, 48

and no data at all.)

Budget: $1 million to fund this pilot that

will include automated devices.

Group B: Install automated devices
with shut off capability including A/C
cycling, pool pump automated shut-
offs, lighting control devices. A/C
device $60; pool pump device $75;
lighting control devices (two per
customer $100). Install and recruit
$400. Total of 700 customers at $635

cost per customer for all three devices

$444,500.

hours later and no data at all.)
Budget: $1.58 million to fund this
pilot that will include automated
devices for 2015.

Group B: Install automated devices
with shut off capability including A/C
cycling, pool pump automated shut-
offs, lighting control devices. A/C
device $60; pool pump w/ built in
device $1,500; lighting control
devices (two per customer $100).
Install and recruit $400. Total of 500
customers at $2,060 cost per
customer for all three devices
$1,003,000.

SDG&E appreciates the opportunity to make this revised filing.

Tom Bnll

Thomas R. Brill

Special Counsel and Director of Strategic Projects
San Diego Gas and Electric

Office: (858) 654-1601

Cell: (619) 823-0044
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From: Hymes, Kelly A. [mailto:kelly.hymes@cpuc.ca.gov}

Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2013 3:36 PM

To: Brill, Thomas R.

Cc: afreifeld@viridityenergy.com; barbara@barkovichandyap.com; douglass@energyattorney.com;
klatt@energyattorney.com; Inavarro@edf.org; rcounihan@enernoc.com; martinhomec@gmail.com;
sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com; sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com; dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org;
rmettling@bluepointenergy.com; Patrick, Steve; janet.combs@sce.com; liddell@energyattorney.com;
ames_doug@yahoo.com; Salvacion, Lisa-Marie; marcel@turn.org; nes@a-klaw.com; saw0@pge.com;
mgo@goodinmacbride.com; jeffgray@dwt.com; irene@igc.org; ssmyers@att.net;
kowalewskia@calpine.com; eric@strategyi.com; Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com; ja_boothe@yahoo.com;
Rich.Quattrini@jci.com; maldridge@ecoact.org; jsanders@caiso.com; cmkehrein@ems-ca.com,;
California Manufacturers Association - Rothrock, Dorothy; kmills@cfbf.com; jack@casaraquel.com;
andra.pligavko@gmail.com; Besa, Athena; clamasbabbini@comverge.com; davidmorse9@gmail.com;
david@nemtzow.com; David.Weidberg@)jci.com; cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com;
dadams@uviridityenergy.com; elvine@lIbl.gov; gthomas@ecoact.org; gfishman@ecoact.org;
janmcfar@sonic.net; jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net; joel.gamoran@c3energy.com;
janderson@uviridityenergy.com; janderson@uviridityenergy.com; klaughlin@viridityenergy.com;
mainspan@ecsgrid.com; mbruce@ecoact.org; nplanson@consumerpowerline.com;
Paul.Karr@Trilliantinc.com; Peter.Pearson@bves.com; bernardo@braunlegal.com;
blaising@brauniegal.com; sswaroop@MarinEnergy.com; snuller@ethree.com; ttutt@smud.org;
tglassey@certichron.com; admin@energycoaliton.org; mrw@mrwassoc.com; cpuc@certichron.com;
elaine.s.kwei@pjc.com; michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com; rwalther@pacbell.net;
stephen.baker@constellation.com; sschare@summitblue.com; erin.grizard@bloomenergy.com;
emalone@synapse-energy.com; smaye@nappartners.com; clark.pierce@us.landisgyr.com;
mpieniazek@drenergyconsulting.com; gesmith@ecsny.com,; apetersen@rhoads-sinon.com;
miino@rhoads-sinon.com; policy@tendrilinc.com; dan.violette@navigantconsulting.com;
kcooney@summitblue.com; barrettlarry@comcast.net; david.reed@sce.com; joyce.leung@sce.com;
mark.s.martinez@sce.com; andrea.horwatt@sce.com; carl.silsbee@sce.com; case.admin@sce.com;
david.lowrey@sce.com; Fadia.Khoury@sce.com; Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com; ka-
wing.poon@sce.com; larry.cope@sce.com; olivia.samad@sce.com; garwacrd@sce.com;
nguyen.quan@gswater.com; dwood8@cox.net; Nelson, Steven C.; Faustino, Annlyn; Barker, David;
Smith, Kathryn; Davidson, Lisa; Central Files; Yamagata, Joy C.; Dave.Hanna@itron.com;
dwylie@aswengineering.com, hvidstenj@kindermorgan.com; shawn_cox@kindermorgan.com;
James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com; mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com; pk@utilitycostmanagement.com;
theresa.mueller@sfgov.org; Roberts, Thomas; dhilla@consumercal.org; dcengel@fscgroup.com;
ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com; cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com; CRMd@pge.com; jwwd@pge.com;
filings@a-klaw.com; Ihj2@pge.com; mrh2@pge.com; mpa@a-klaw.com; SXDH@pge.com;
SRH1@pge.com,; aliddell@icfi.com; steven@sfpower.org; bcragg@goodinmacbride.com;
rafi.nassan@sig.com; robertgex@dwt.com; sdhilton@stoel.com; cem@newsdata.com;
CPUCCases@pge.com; MAGg@pge.com; regrelcpuccases@pge.com; mrh2@pge.com;
chris@emeter.com; Service@spurr.org; pmclecd@finsch.com; sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com;
smithmj@calpine.com; cpjoe@geplic.com; philha@astound.net; alex.kang@itron.com;
policy@efficiencycouncil.org; ted@energy-solution.com; rschmidt@bartlewells.com;
jskromer@gmail.com; glbarbose@lIbl.gov; JWaen@MarinEnergy.com; california@opower.com;
jweil@aglet.org; janreid@coastecon.com; jshields@ssjid.com; joyw@mid.org; rogerv@mid.org;
tomk@mid.org; gayatri@jbsenergy.com; jeff@jbsenergy.com; dgrandy@caonsitegen.com;
rmccann@umich.edu; chinman@caiso.com; hw@smartgridbilling.com; jderosa@ces-Itd.com;
janders@caiso.com; jgoodin@caiso.com; mgillette@enernoc.com; e-recipient@caiso.com;
Saeed.Farrokhpay@ferc.gov; brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com; iwhouse@innercite.com; CEC - David
Hungerford; msherida@energy.state.ca.us; abb@eslawfirm.com; vwood@smud.org;
deane.burk@water.ca.gov; JD@EmpowerAdvisors.com; bboice02@yahoo.com; karen@klindh.com;
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karen@klindh.com; rogerl4d7@aol.com; jack@casaraquel.com; jack@casaraquel.com; wmc@a-
klaw.com; bschuman@pacific-crest.com; mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com; jholmes@emii.com;
tylerb@poweritsolutions.com; everitt@ecobee.com; agassner@enbaia.com; Lee, Audrey;
claufenb@energy.state.ca.us; Peck, David B.; Brooks, Donald J.; Marks, Jaclyn; Gubman, Joanna;
Morgenstern, Joy; Flagg, Michaela; Gupta, Aloke; Kaneshiro, Bruce; Villarreal, Christopher; Franz,
Damon A.; Buch, Daniel; Chow, Dorris; Dorman, Elizabeth; Fortune, Hazlyn; Gannon, Jaime Rose;
Caron, Jennifer; Como, Joe; Ouyang, Ke Hao; Hymes, Kelly A.; Kito, Michele; Nataloni, Pamela;
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Subject: FW: SDG&E Response filed in R13-09-011 on October 21

Mr. Brill

I received your request to email to the service list in this proceeding some minor corrections to
your October 21, 2013 filed comments. I find the request reasonable and will allow it in order
to provide the corrections to parties. Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure (Rule) 1.12
(¢) states that corrections that do not alter the substance of a filed document are not to be filed.

I am carbon copying the service lists for Rulemakings 13-09-011 and 07-01-041 so that they
are aware of this exchange.

Thank you.

Kelly A. Hymes

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 5111
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San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 703-5132

Facts are stubborn things; and whatever may be our wishes, our inclinations, or the
dictates of our passions, they cannot alter the state of facts and evidence. -- John
Adams

From: Brill, Thomas R. [mailto: TBrill@semprautilities.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2013 3:21 PM

To: Hymes, Kelly A.

Subject: SDG&E Response filed in R13-09-011 on October 21

ALJ Hymes,

I left you a voicemail earlier this afternoon on a procedural matter regarding the response that
SDG&E filed in R. 13-09-011 this past Monday. In short, the appendix to SDG&E’s response
contained five minor errors that we would like to correct through the submittal of a revised
Response. I am writing to inquire as to whether it would be acceptable for me to request leave
to file this revised pleading through an e-mail addressed to you that is served on all parties of
record this afternoon. I would attach a copy of the revised response and include a summary of
the revisions that are being made to the appendix in that e-mail.

Thank you for your attention to this matter,

Tom Bnll

Thomas R. Brill

Special Counsel and Director of Strategic Projects
San Diego Gas and Electric

Office: (858) 654-1601

Cell: (619) 823-0044
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